



**KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY**

Add: 1st Floor, Directorate of Treasury & Accounts
Khyber Road Peshawar Ph: 091-9223592

No.KPPRA/DD.(HR/F)/ T. I/2015-16
Dated: Peshawar the 30th November, 2015

To

The Medical Superintendent
Bacha Khan Medical Complex,
Swabi,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Subject: **VIOLATION OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PUBLIC PROCUREMENT OF
GOODS, WORKS AND SERVICES RULES 2014, MEDICAL
SUPERINTENDENT, BACHA KHAN MEDICAL COMPLEX, SWABI'S RE-
QUOTATION NOTICE FOR LOCAL PURCHASE OF MEDICINES AND
DISPOSABLE ITEMS.**

Dear Sir,

I am directed to refer to Transparency International, Pakistan letter No. **TL15/0211/1A**, dated November 02nd, 2015, addressed to your department on the subject cited above, and to state that the Transparency International has raised observations, as Procuring Entity violated **Rule 12 (1), 33 (5) and 37 (6)** of KP Public Procurement of Goods, Works and Services Rules, 2014 in the Published Advertisement.

2. It is, therefore, advised that the necessary Corrigendum may kindly be issued to avoid the violation of **Rule 12 (1), 33 (5) and 37 (6)** of KP Public Procurement of Goods, Works and Services Rules, 2014.

Yours faithfully,

(Muhammad Khalid)
Assistant Director (Enforcement)
KPPRA

Copy to:-

1. The Chairman, Transparency International, Pakistan.
2. PS to Managing Director (KPPRA), Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.